
2024-2025 Northern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 15-7   Home: 11-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Bragg, Madelyn 30-30 837 27.9 190-398 .477 8-30 .267 115-143 .804 57 158 215 7.2 89 4 48 65 36 21 503 16.8
03 Fillipi, Rianna 30-30 1036 34.5 159-366 .434 28-90 .311 56-87 .644 26 139 165 5.5 79 1 166 72 17 47 402 13.4
34 Jewett, Michaela 30-30 970 32.3 155-339 .457 41-133 .308 39-52 .750 53 208 261 8.7 47 0 61 55 28 17 390 13.0
23 Benike, Alayna 30-30 978 32.6 79-215 .367 26-98 .265 59-68 .868 40 155 195 6.5 62 3 80 58 14 18 243 8.1
25 Moore, Izzy 30-0 708 23.6 83-170 .488 17-48 .354 60-80 .750 37 77 114 3.8 68 3 42 44 4 24 243 8.1
05 Smith, Decontee 19-0 384 20.2 55-121 .455 1-14 .071 41-53 .774 32 34 66 3.5 43 2 15 25 11 17 152 8.0
04 Fiedler, Morgan 30-30 918 30.6 79-192 .411 21-71 .296 15-29 .517 22 44 66 2.2 38 0 70 45 3 26 194 6.5
24 Schultz, Brylie 4-0 14 3.5 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 1.5
12 Tool, Taylor 28-0 205 7.3 18-41 .439 3-11 .273 4-7 .571 10 15 25 0.9 16 0 10 11 5 2 43 1.5
Total 30 6050 201.7 821-1848 .444 145-495 .293 389-519 .750 323 884 1207 40.2 442 13 493 399 118 172 2176 72.53
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 745-1849 .403 180-542 .332 340-469 .725 270 754 1024 34.1 490 11 328 356 73 218 2010 67.00

Team Statistics NSU OPP
SCORING 2176 2010
    Points Per Game 72.5 67.0
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 821-1848 745-1849
    Field Goal Pct .444 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-495 180-542
    3PT FG Pct .293 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 389-519 340-469
    FT Pct .750 .725
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 11.3
REBOUNDS 1207 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 493 328
    Assists Per Game 16.4 10.9
TURNOVERS 399 356
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 172 218
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.3
BLOCKS 118 73
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 20,049 6,862
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,542 13-528
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-66

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northern St. 517 557 557 530 15 2176
Opponents 474 497 519 497 23 2010

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 PITTSBURG ST. L 55-85 1,004
11/09/24 NEB.-KEARNEY L 65-69 991
11/15/24 vs Black Hills St. W 72-60 150
11/16/24 at South Dakota Mines W 82-68 150

* 11/21/24 MARY W 73-71 1,293
11/29/24 at Hawaii Hilo W 72-47 217
11/30/24 vs Cal St. Dom. Hills L 43-60 115

* 12/05/24 at MSU Moorhead L 70-73 675
* 12/13/24 at Bemidji St. W 77-60 172
* 12/14/24 at St. Cloud St. L 72-75 326
* 12/20/24 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 69-60 1,115
* 12/21/24 MINOT ST. W 78-52 1,009
* 01/03/25 MINN. DULUTH W 73-43 1,255
* 01/04/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 66-60 1,212
* 01/10/25 at Wayne St. (NE) L 82-87 231
* 01/11/25 at Augustana (SD) W 94-48 1,012
* 01/17/25 at Southwest Minn. St. L 72-82 917
* 01/18/25 at Sioux Falls W 81-70 519
* 01/24/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 93-82 2,603
* 01/25/25 WINONA ST. W 85-73 2,611
* 01/30/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 69-60 1,255
* 02/01/25 at Minot St. L 64-73 893
* 02/06/25 at Minn.-Crookston L 74-79 385
* 02/08/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 77-65 2,159
* 02/14/25 at Concordia-St. Paul L 69-75 485
* 02/15/25 at Minn. Duluth W 77-59 880
* 02/21/25 SIOUX FALLS W 75-72 1,697
* 02/22/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 78-75 1,845

03/02/25 vs Sioux Falls W 75-61 0
03/03/25 vs Concordia-St. Paul L 44-66 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northern State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 11-0   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Bragg, Madelyn 22-22 653 29.7 147-310 .474 6-23 .261 93-117 .795 41 113 154 7.0 62 1 38 50 34 20 393 17.9
03 Fillipi, Rianna 22-22 770 35.0 131-275 .476 25-70 .357 44-63 .698 19 102 121 5.5 56 1 123 46 11 40 331 15.0
34 Jewett, Michaela 22-22 736 33.5 126-262 .481 34-103 .330 29-39 .744 42 157 199 9.0 33 0 46 34 21 13 315 14.3
25 Moore, Izzy 22-0 536 24.4 65-126 .516 14-36 .389 47-65 .723 34 57 91 4.1 51 3 33 34 4 20 191 8.7
23 Benike, Alayna 22-22 700 31.8 53-145 .366 12-61 .197 48-55 .873 25 115 140 6.4 48 3 63 37 9 13 166 7.5
04 Fiedler, Morgan 22-22 665 30.2 60-145 .414 20-57 .351 12-20 .600 12 31 43 2.0 27 0 51 34 1 17 152 6.9
05 Smith, Decontee 13-0 244 18.8 30-70 .429 0-7 .000 29-34 .853 17 21 38 2.9 33 2 12 14 7 11 89 6.8
24 Schultz, Brylie 3-0 13 4.3 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 2.0
12 Tool, Taylor 20-0 133 6.7 10-27 .370 1-7 .143 4-7 .571 7 11 18 0.9 10 0 6 7 4 1 25 1.3
Total 22 4450 202.3 625-1365 .458 112-364 .308 306-400 .765 234 654 888 40.4 320 10 373 272 91 135 1668 75.82
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 559-1369 .408 146-417 .350 230-322 .714 200 549 749 34.0 364 8 254 264 49 148 1494 67.91

Team Statistics NSU OPP
SCORING 1668 1494
    Points Per Game 75.8 67.9
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 625-1365 559-1369
    Field Goal Pct .458 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-364 146-417
    3PT FG Pct .308 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-400 230-322
    FT Pct .765 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 10.5
REBOUNDS 888 749
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.3 –
ASSISTS 373 254
    Assists Per Game 17.0 11.5
TURNOVERS 272 264
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 135 148
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.7
BLOCKS 91 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 18,054 6,495
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,641 11-590
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northern St. 404 410 422 417 15 1668
Opponents 357 371 382 361 23 1494

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 MARY W 73-71 1293
12/05/24 at  MSU Moorhead L 70-73 675
12/13/24 at  Bemidji St. W 77-60 172
12/14/24 at  St. Cloud St. L 72-75 326
12/20/24 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 69-60 1115
12/21/24 MINOT ST. W 78-52 1009
01/03/25 MINN. DULUTH W 73-43 1255
01/04/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL W 66-60 1212
01/10/25 at  Wayne St. (NE) L 82-87 231
01/11/25 at  Augustana (SD) W 94-48 1012
01/17/25 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 72-82 917
01/18/25 at  Sioux Falls W 81-70 519
01/24/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 93-82 2603
01/25/25 WINONA ST. W 85-73 2611
01/30/25 MSU MOORHEAD W 69-60 1255
02/01/25 at  Minot St. L 64-73 893
02/06/25 at  Minn.-Crookston L 74-79 385
02/08/25 BEMIDJI ST. W 77-65 2159
02/14/25 at  Concordia-St. Paul L 69-75 485
02/15/25 at  Minn. Duluth W 77-59 880
02/21/25 SIOUX FALLS W 75-72 1697
02/22/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 78-75 1845


